representation, promise, warranty or guarantee, express or implied, by us that the Venue operated at that 
site will be profitable or otherwise successful. 

2.2 Site Selection 

2.2.1 Prior to acquiring by lease or purchase a site for the Venue, but within three-
hundred sixty-five (365) days of the date this Agreement is executed, we shall assist you in locating a site 
for the Venue that satisfies the site selection guidelines.  We will find a suitable location for your Venue.  
If we are unable to offer to you such a suitable location within three hundred sixty-five (365) days of the 
date of this Agreement, you may request a full refund of your initial franchise fee.  If you and we cannot 
agree on the location for your Venue, upon your request, we will refund one-half of your initial franchise 
fee.  Once we have found and offered a location for your consideration, you will have ten (10) days from